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{ the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, o the Zonlng Law of Baltimore County; for the
aoutng ebsons Lt Barbin o e Ainea

It 4s impossible to locate the pool due to the contours of the land
and other relating factors without the variance and the pool is P 3
neceysary for the enjoyment of the property by its owners.
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‘ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, RS
o M 197, that the subject maiter of this petiion be adverticcd, a5
of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
‘Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Ofice Building in Towson, Baltimore

U fcounty, on the W asyor dugust
o =" ye
BNt W e e,

o e Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, A
. (over) !

o 19?/‘ m:‘,‘

10 clack

Y OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
ity Office Building

- Chesapeake Avenue
» Maryland 2120+

~has been ived and P
E Taly 1974.

August 16, 1974

Thomas L. Hennessay, Esquire
407 Neat Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Variance
N/5 of Richmond Circle, 90.20'
8 of Richmond Avenue - 9th Elec-
tion Diatrict
Wilbur R. Delano, fr., etux -
Veotitionars
NO, 75-23-A (ltam No. 16)

Dear Mr. Hennsasey:

I have this dats passed my Order in the above referenced mat-
ter. Copy of sald Order is attached.

Very truly yours,
iof

A
§. ERIC DI NENNA
Zening Commissioner
SED/sw

. ttachments

Halttmore Gonuty, ll‘l'ﬂ[lt@
Depurtment @f Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILANG
TOWSON, MARYLAND 2i204

Bureas of Eaginecring.

ELLEWORTH N, BIVER. B £. CHikr August 6, 197L

#r. 9, Pric DiNenna
Zoning Comriasionar
Geunty Office Puflding
Towson, Marylard 2120l
Re: Ttem #lo (197u-1975)
Property Owoer: Wilbur Randolp. Telano, Sr. &
ary E. Delano
90,20" S, of Richwond Ave.

¥/% of Richrcnd G
Existing Zoming: D.
Proposed Zardng: Variance to permit a swimedsg pool in
a portion of one-third of the yard not furtherest from
the gtreet snd encrorchrem of mpproximately 3¢

No. of Acres: LO' x Y1S' District: Sth

Dany Mr, DiNenna:

The following comments ure furnished in regari to the plat submitted to Lhis
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committer in connection with the subject ftem.

denerals
Faltimore County utilities and highway improvement: are not involved. This

office has mo further comment in regard to the plan submitdud for Zoning Advisory
Comrittee Teview in connection with this Item #16 (197L-1975),

Very truly yours,

END:FAM:iWRras

HNE Koy Shoet

2 ¥E 16 Por. Shoet
HE 9 D Topo

71 Tax Map

8608 Richmond Circle

BEGINNING for the same and being known and
designated as Lot No. 8 Block L on the Plat of Section VI
of Woodcroft, which plac is recorded among the Land Records
of Baltimore County in Plat Book G.L.B. No. 20, folio 3;
‘Hi:a li.mp:uvemnza thereon being known as No. 8608 Richmond
Circle.

Said lot also being situated on the North side of Richmond
Cirele 90.20 feet South of Richmond Avenue,

Liber R.R.G. Ne. 4179, folio 126

N e e

TIMORE COUNTY, MA{ 'LAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
1o S+ Eric Di¥enna, Zoning Comnlssioner

FROM. HUllfon D, F

SUBIECT, Petition #75-21-A th side of Richmond Circle 93,20 feet South of
Richmond Avenue.
Petition for a Varlance for an Accessory Structure

Petitdoner - WLk Randolph Delano, Sr. and Mary E. Delano

9th Distriet

HEARTNG:  Wednesday, August 14, 1974 (11:00 A.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zonirg has revieved the
subject petition and has the followlng comment to offer.

The granting of this request would mot be Inconsistent with the
1980 Guideplan, the County's official master pla

Willian D, From
PMrector of Planning

WDF:NEG:rw

8

L.C.idohne Contra.tors.,inc.
9000 Harford £d,

] Baltizore,Md, 21234

|

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that
owner of 8608 Richmond Circle,Baltimore Count
flnancinl responsibility of swisming pool bei
30 day appeal time to a zoning veriance, Thank

Sincerely,

#ilbur H,Delano Sr.

Al f ,’1, Far e’ J;.
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Pursuant (0 the advertisement, posting of property, and public Learing on the sbave Petition
and it appearing that by reason of the following fnding of tacts that strict compliance with
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulatiors would result in practical difficulty and

unreasonable hardship upon the Petitionors, -

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISGRY

the sbove Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of the granting of

TEE
Narjance_requestes not adversely affecting the bealth.. safcty,.and general July 18, 1974 Thoman Monnenuy, Eag.
- i > Rg: It £
» welfare of toe +the Vari to.paxmitan (swim mag L. Aennessoy, Pov, Rageid July 19, 1574
BN \ i restiand 407 w_ g flvania s e
o pool) in a portion of one-third of the yard not farthest from the street and T Bt VLB 1
te ment of approximately three foet should be granted. | HE: Variance Petition ;.‘.iu'u‘ shédiiares will be forwarded te you in the near J
7 ! & em 16 sEest
N IE ; VA Wilbw Randelph Delano, Sr. I
= {415 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this -—.£%.—....... and Mary E. Delano = Petitleners Very troly yours,
,4' Ly August ., 1974__, that the herein Petition for a Variance to permit an Dear Mr. Horncssey: Sorrmr, o= 5 !
acckssary structure (swimming pool) in a portion of onc-third of the yard not F , o z [
e roachment al approximately three feet should The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed dang ne S,1IT |
fapthest from the strect and enc . 7 g
. be and the same is GRANTED, from and after ¢ date of this Qrtler, subject H the plans submittod with the above roferenced Chaira.
& n:'ohe R e o "/ petition and has made an on site Eield inspection Zoning o i
Bcpiment of Pablc Works and the S e | st SRR 100 S22 conments wew
4 Zoning C ner of Ball ty t . O his roview and inspection. JBB:ID
Office of Planniag and Zoning. Ao o Y i
e nng e s i Uho SpPesBei St Toaas i, ltended o dndteaty ;ﬂ
Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of propeity and public ing un g ! . but to asnure that all partics are rode aware of I
plans OF problems with regard to tho development i
s that by reasca of. pians that may have a bearing on this case. The i
: " Divcotor of Planning may file a written report with ?
ppearing ) L Aoy the Zonine Commissioncr with recommendation: as to ‘
v the appropriatencss of the roquosted woning. !
i
o The subjecy property is located on the north ; f
nido of Richmond Circle, approximately 90 feot i
A south of Richmond Avenua, in the 9th Electicn i
{

Disfrict of Baltimore County. Tt is pr

r ntly improved -
rrrrr With a one-story brick and frame dwelling as are
all surrounding dwellings in this subdivision of

Wooderoft.
the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

; The petitioner requests o Variance to permit a
{ Baltimore County, this .o ooeooeoSday -
r}; IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner o Y, of the lot farthest removed from both strects,
oA
3 et 1 < 197 ., that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED. This patition is accepted for £iling o, the date
64

of the enclosed Filing cortificate. HNotice of the
hearing date and tine, which will be held not less
than 3G, no: more than 90 days after the date on the

4 Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Covaty

|

a |

swinming pool to be located other than in the third .
I

WILLIAM. T, FROMM

——Barrmore County, MARYLAND
DepartMENT OF HEALTH———

st Baltimore County Fire Department

5 ERIC DINENNA
TONING CoumisHIoNER

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSCN, MATYLAND - 21204

4. Austin Deitz
Chint

JTITERSON. BUILDING. DONALD 1. ROOF, M.0., MPMH.
TOWSON, MAKTLAND 21204 Samry wrare ans covry uesire coricen

July 25, 1974
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dater yuly 19, 1574
FErey July 17, 1974 i . ::‘d:‘. 55*.“.:'.’5’;':2‘.?2
: Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, 7oning Commissianer ~Gounty Oiftes Betiaing
HES Mp. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Zoning Advisary Committee “Towsem, Maiylund 21200
, O0ffice of Planning and Zoning Office of Planning and Zoning 2.A.C. Moeting or: July 18, 1972
op County Office Building Baltimore County Off.ce Building Rer Item |6 =
Office of Planning and Zoning Towson, Maryland 21204 5 Towsan, Maryland 21204 Property Qwners Wilbur Randolph Delanc, Sr., & Yary £. Delare
Baltimore County Office Building - £ . Location: N/S of Richmond Circle, 90.70° 5. of Richmond Averiue
Towson, Haryland 21204 Dear Mr. DiNemna: Dear Mr. DiNenna; ) i mh’:::dwzmﬂgm' 3'Ri o +
) i Toei 16, anineT AdVIEaey CoRniEtes Heatinn, tVarlance to permit a swirming sool in a portion of
Attations 'z‘Z?.;ﬂE"h?iii‘??'.:ﬁEﬁ‘.i?iﬁ July 16, g;;:?“::;:u Py b . Commeats on Item #16, Zoning Advisory Committee Masting, July 16, 1974, are as follows: : Snathind of the yard rot furtnacost trom the street

and encroachment of appraxie Tory ot
Re: Property Owner: Wilbur Randolph Delano, Sr. & Mary E. Delanc Property Owner: Wilbur Randclph Delanc, Sr. & Mary

Property Owner: Wilbur Randolph Delano, Sr. and Mary E. Delono £
. Dol & 5
i il Location: N/S of nu;.::: Civele, 90.20' § of Richmond Location: N/S of Richmand Circle, 90.20° § of Richmond Avenue
Location: N/S of Richmond Circle, 90.20' §. of Richmond Ave. scationi. H/8 ot Exlsting Zoning: D.R.5.5 | i
" 7 - Proposed Zoning: Variance ro parmit a swimming pool in o portion of one-third of i
Ztem No. 26 SRAREASSALIRAY B 10 e e . yerd not furtherest from the street ond encroachmant of approximately 3'. E
Gentlenen: a portion of one-chird of the yard s No. of A‘ﬂ"l-“ 40t X 115 2 Bistrict: iy
: not furtherest from the street and : District: e b
X d « Acres: 400 x 115"
t, the referenced property has been surveyed of y 3 L
e T 3 The Comments below maried With an i are applicable No. of Acres: 40' x 115' This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
by this Sureau and X
and required to be corrected or incorporated inte the final nlans for Diserice: Oth are not intended :o indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, byt are 1o assure that Dear Mr. Dillesnas W
h =3 hay
the property. . i Metropolitan water and sewer are avallable. 3 &mﬁl;:;lmﬁmm of plans or problems with regerd to development ples that may  hove & ;
€ ) 1. PFire hydrants for the referenced property are required an .
intervals of feet along Very truly yours, . 2 No effect
::;Jr:v:: :::;t:g :ﬁcn:ﬁun:e with Taltinore County Stardards This plan hos been reviewed and there ore no site-planning factars requiring comment . o on student populatfon.
+3 published by the Department of Public Jorks.

) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

o A A

~
~

‘ery truly yours,
The i ot hovin at omas Devlin, Director Y?‘
ek e E BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES S ,clv._ . tL)L »‘.Lfa_,__
5 the AT TowE! ® Tire Jepartae : ho L. Winbley i ey Loy o
€ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicible parts HVB/ncs oL ey i (S
of the Fire Preveation Code prior to oceupancy or beginning i Speci

of operations. .

¢ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Hational Pire Protection Association Standard lo. 101
“"The Life 5afety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

€ ) 6. Site plans are a ved as drawn, g

€ x) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time,

/(/.Zéé.’im«l
W. Hick Pavrovich
Field Representasive

Project & Development Planning Division

P .
7 (a) > /
Reviewer:  _ [z

ann: ou]
Speciat Tnspeption Division

//loted and
{r Approved:

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLAMWGING AND ZONIiNG
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON DUILDING 100 WEST CHESAPEAKE AV ke TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204
ANLA CODE 30T FLANNING 4353311 zomws assasar

ty Chic!
Pilr:': Prevention Bureau




FETTION FOR
VL ORIGINAL
ZONING P

fhisn foc 0
Varianes for an Avcesery

UFFICE OF
LOCATION: Rarih uide of

S & rowsdR FL G I2 &S

TOWSON, MD. 21204 July 29 - Mg

THISISTO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
3. Erie Dillenna
Zoning Comalssioner of Haltimore County

was tnserted in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published

In Baltimore County, Maryland, once a weekfor  one  succeazivec
weeky'before the 29 day of July 197 thatis 1o say, the same

was inserted In the issuedof  July 26 = 1974,

STROMBERG PUBLICATION:,

'y Order Of
5 ENICDINENNL
Zaning Cotsmissieces
‘Watimore Cousty.
Jaty % i

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLAN

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this

72z 197<. Item #

Zoning Comnsssioner

Petitioner__ [/ Jrlpiss Submitted by
Petitioner's Attorney AL 07ty Reviewed by dé i

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of thc Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

| 200 1 Pt or 3 vl

PETITION Fom A VARIAN
C S
an Acceraany Slrwe

LOCATION. North side ot Bichmond
Cirele 2270 feel Routh uf Wih

R CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

VIEIRE

PUNLIC WEARING Kpom 196, Coun. e
iy Oifice Buikiing, 111 W. Chess.

eake Averse, Towaom, Maryiand

TOWSON, MD.,.......luly 25 _________ 1974

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexcd advertisement was

publishied 1o THE JEFFERSONTAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., omooc tnxesch:
ot ona Lime. . sucressivecwoeks before the_ . 1
day of - dugaat

- 1874 the first publication
appearing on the._.... 25k day of____sl4ly.

197k,

Cost of Advertisement, §

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINAL REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANLOUS CASH RECEIPT

CATE __July 10, 1970 account gl.ggs

Amount__ gag0n

T casmiEn

(LT —
Thomas L. Herne: .
107 V. Poma, dyes’

%ﬁﬁ{%ﬁm for ¥ltr B, Delaso, s,

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING .
IOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY < .73 - 777 /2
Towsen, Maryland

Lacalion of Signs

Remarks:
Pusted by

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No.
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oave  dwaaot 1, 1

account01-662

Amount _$52

VELLaw - cusromen
Thomaa 1, Fermessey,
407 Panna, Ave.

21

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

o y_| date

r_Jdate | by

FUNCT Wall Mop | Original Ouplicote | Tracing | 200 snee
L TUNOTION _ fg % o oo | o0

autling

Denied

Granted by

ZC, BA, CC, GA

otted on map

Aumber added to

Re

Previous case;

wed r.y:7157

Plans;

i outline or description




